2025 Texas Thimble Trail Vendor Guidelines

- All vendor booths will be piped and draped. We will supply each booth with two chairs.
- All booths must be ready by 9:30 a.m. on Friday morning and open during all the event hours both Friday and Saturday.
- Each vendor must have an attendant at their booth. Booth sitters may be available upon request.
- Childcare will not be provided. If a minor attends with a vendor, the vendor is responsible for them at all times and for their safety.
- Vendors may not take down their booths until after 5:00 p.m. on Saturday. Any vendor who chooses to do so may not be invited back to the Texas Thimble Trail.
- The Texas Thimble Trail reserves the right to limit the number of booths selling or displaying similar items. *First Come First Serve*
- No tobacco, alcohol, explosives or items of offensive/vulgar nature may be sold or displayed.
- Extension cords must be adequately taped down for safety precautions.
- Vendor spaces will be assigned by the event coordinator as applications and payment are received.
- No refunds will be given due to weather conditions, and the Texas Thimble Trail will be held as scheduled.
- Each vendor is encouraged to have a copy of their Tax ID number at their booth.
- Vendors sharing a single booth is prohibited.
- Vendors are responsible for keeping their booth in good order. Nothing may be placed in aisles.
- Vendors agree to assume all risk of loss, injury, damage or theft of any kind or nature any exhibit, merchandise, or component thereof during the event.
- Vendors agree to assume all liability for damage to property, person or persons arising from accidental or other causes incidental to movement and operation of the exhibit area and release Texas Thimble Trail from any liability.

Texas Thimble Trail

Jammie Ackley 936-329-1376 texasthimbletrail@gmail.com 10282 South State Hwy 94 Trinity, TX 75862